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trative Reforms Commission to consider., The question of implementation can arise only in the case of recommendations made by the Commission. The Commission has so far submitted two reports, one on the problems of redress of citizens' grievances and the other on the machinery for planning Both are under consideration
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" Three-Language Formula

*498. Shri Swell:
Shri Kikar Singh:
Shrimatl Nirlep Kaur:
Shri Barrow:
shri Kolai Birea:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state-

(a) the names of the States which have adopted the three-language formula;

(b) the reasons given by the remaining Stateg which have not adopted the formula;

(e) whether any directive has been issued tg these State Governments asking them to adopt the formu'a; and

(@) 1f so, the result thereof?
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The Minister of Education (Dr.
Triguna Sem): (a) All States except Madras have adopted the three-language formula in principle.

(b) The Madras State does not agree to make a study of Hindi compulsory—it has provided for such study on an optional basis,

(¢) Np directive can be issued to State Governments in this matter which is entirely within their jurisdiction.

(d) Does not arise.

Pay of Scientists

*498. Dr. Ranen Sen: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a} whether 1t 1s a fact that

in a
recent survey it is found that the scientists 1n India are very poorly

paid; and

(b) if so, the steps taken Lo elevate their condition?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
Triguna Sen): (a) A Survey Report entitled “Opinion Survey of Scientists and Techno'ogists” by Aqueil Ahmea and 5. P, Gupta of the Research Survey and Planning Organisation (copy of which is available in the Library of Parliament) says that—

“in the context of our present economy, the Indian scientist s by and large a very poorly paid professional, especia'ly in comparison with his counterparts in the developed countries of the West.”

(b) So far as the Council of Seientl-
fic and Industrial Research is concerned, 3 number of steps such as merit promotion and grant of advance increments, promotions on the basis of five vears assessment of work etc. are already in operation.

Written Answer., 4846

Import of Books

_*m. Dr. Earni Singh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the extent to which curtailmem tn amport of scientific books and journals was necessitated as a result of devaluation; and

(b) whether the programme to produce such books within the country has been yndertaken?

The Minister of Eduecation (Dr.
Triguna Sen): (a) and (b). No curtailment was necessitated and in fact the policy for import of technical and scientific books was 'iberalised after devaluation. However, to obviate the effect of rise in prices of imparted books due to devaluation, the Government has decided to step up the tempo of existing programmes for the production of standard books within the country and is also considering the mstitution of new schemes for the purpose,

P. & T. Staff Quarters at Cochin

“501. Shri Vzsudevan Nuir:
Shri C, Janardhangn:
Shri P. C. Adichan:

Will the Minister for Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether the P. & T. employees of Cochin have requested that immediate steps shou'd be taken to provide staff quarters;

(b} whether it is a fact that land was acquired in 1963 for the construc. tion of P. & T Staff quarters a:
Cochin; and

(c) if sp, the reason for the delay in the construction of quarters?

The Minister of State in the Departments of Parliamentary Affalrs and Communications (Shri I. K. Gujral):
ta) Yes Sir.

(b) Yes, in November 1983

